Any party adversely affected by the Commission's final action
in this matter may request judicial review by the Florida Supreme
court i n the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the
First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water or sewer
util i ty by fil i ng a notice of appeal with the Director, Division of
Records and Reporting and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and
the filing fee with the appropriate court. This filing must be
completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this order,
pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Civil Procedure. The
notice of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 9.900 (a),
Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO . PSC-92-0131-FOF-SU
OOCKE'r NO . 9104 77 - SU
PAGE 1 4

r FCWC - SO liTH Fl. MYERS DIVISION SCHEDUll:: NO. 1 A
SCHEDUlE OF WASTCWATEA RATE BAS C 910471 su
DECEMBER 31, 1991

TEST YEAR ADJUST CD COMMISSION
PEA UTILITY n : sT YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED

COMPON ENT UTI l ilY AOJUSTMf Nl S PCR UTi l iTY ADJUSTM ENTS TEST YEAR

1 UTIUTY PLANT IN SERVICE ' 2•.~ 370$ 0$ 24~,370$ s 24,064,370

2LAND 6.327 0 6,327 6.327

3 NON-USED & USEFUl COMPONENTS (5.829.008) 0 (5.829,008) {712,661) {6,54 1 7~)

4 ACCUMU't..ATED DEPRECIATION ~.080, 191) 0 (3.080. 191) {•35.000) (3,515. 197)

5 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT NET 1,638 0 1,638 {1 636) 0

6CIAC { 10.027 ,870) 0 (10.027 870) 425 220 (9,602,650)

7 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 2.267,252 0 2 :>67 252 (77.032) 2.190.220

8 DEBIT DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0

9 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION (10.374) 0 (10,374) {10,374)

10 WORKING CAPITAl ALLOWANCE 162 594 0 162 694 !W9 163,523
- --------- -------

RATE BASE $ 7,554,678 $ OS 7,554,678 $ (800, 188)$ 6,754,490
•• ··- • •••• • •

ORDER NO . PSC- 92- 0731-FOF- SU
DOCKET NO . 910477 - SU
PAGE 15

FCWC - SOUTH FT. MYERS DIVISION
ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE
DECEMBER 3 1, 1991

EXPLANATION

1. UTIUTY PLANT IN SERVICE

2. NON - USED AND USEFUL COMPONENTS
1--·------------------------------·
A.. Used and useful adjustment for treatment plant facihlies

3. ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

A. Used and useful adjustment for treatment plant facilities

4 . ACQUISmON ADJUSTMENT